

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/15/2022 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 8041(20) (PCN 05F8)	Meade, Pennington	Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer
2.	P 0012(272) (PCN 06WC)	Brookings, Deuel, Roberts	Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining
3.	PH 8065(19) (PCN 04KA)	Walworth	Signing & Delineation
4.	P 000S(00)233 (PCN 07DP)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
5.	IM 0023(00) (PCN 08PM)	Lincoln, Union	Bridge Slope Protection Rehabilitation

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05F8

Project No: PH 8041(20)

Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd - Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd

Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer

County: Meade, Pennington

07/25/2022

Page 1 of 6

Bidder:
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	12.000	Each	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.256	Mile	\$16,280.00	\$4,167.68	\$14,500.00	\$3,712.00
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.256	Mile	\$100,192.00	\$25,649.15	\$88,000.00	\$22,528.00
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.256	Mile	\$20,665.00	\$5,290.24	\$17,500.00	\$4,480.00
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	3.000	Each	\$3,082.00	\$9,246.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
8	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	40.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
11	110E0135	Remove Delineator	13.000	Each	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$22.00	\$286.00
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,479.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$5,916.00	\$1.00	\$1,479.00
13	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	440.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$2,860.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00
14	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
15	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,935.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$31,480.00	\$15.00	\$59,025.00
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	15.000	Each	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,247.000	CuYd	\$18.00	\$130,446.00	\$30.00	\$217,410.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,233.000	CuYd	\$24.00	\$29,592.00	\$90.00	\$110,970.00
19	120E2000	Undercutting	2,000.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
20	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	100.000	MGal	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
21	120E6100	Water for Embankment	72.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$1,812.50	\$25.00	\$1,812.50
22	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,105.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$11,050.00	\$15.00	\$16,575.00
23	260E1010	Base Course	2,440.000	Ton	\$48.00	\$117,120.00	\$55.00	\$134,200.00
24	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,035.000	Ton	\$194.00	\$200,790.00	\$200.00	\$207,000.00
25	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$73.00	\$4,088.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05F8
 Project No: PH 8041(20)
 Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd -
 Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer
 County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	6,750.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$20,250.00	\$2.75	\$18,562.50
52	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	5,005.000	SqYd	\$3.75	\$18,768.75	\$3.30	\$16,516.50
53	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,231.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$13,386.00	\$5.50	\$12,270.50
54	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.400	Acre	\$310.00	\$124.00	\$275.00	\$110.00
55	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,880.000	Ft	\$0.85	\$1,598.00	\$1.00	\$1,880.00
56	734E5010	Sweeping	30.000	Hour	\$91.00	\$2,730.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
57	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	12.000	SqYd	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$60.00

Total Bid Amount

\$957,689.84

\$1,114,506.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05F8

Project No: PH 8041(20)

Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd - Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd

Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer

County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

07/25/2022

Page 4 of 6

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$381,000.00	\$381,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	009E3220	Reestablish Right-of-Way and Property Corner	12.000	Each	\$123.00	\$1,476.00		
4	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.256	Mile	\$14,160.00	\$3,624.96		
5	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.256	Mile	\$90,613.00	\$23,196.93		
6	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.256	Mile	\$17,970.00	\$4,600.32		
7	009E3290	Structure Staking	3.000	Each	\$2,790.00	\$8,370.00		
8	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	40.000	Each	\$385.00	\$15,400.00		
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
10	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$56.00	\$56.00		
11	110E0135	Remove Delineator	13.000	Each	\$22.50	\$292.50		
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,479.000	Ft	\$3.40	\$5,028.60		
13	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	440.000	Ft	\$5.90	\$2,596.00		
14	110E0800	Remove W Beam Guardrail End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$279.00	\$558.00		
15	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,935.000	SqYd	\$9.40	\$36,989.00		
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	15.000	Each	\$56.00	\$840.00		
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	7,247.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$144,940.00		
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,233.000	CuYd	\$27.45	\$33,845.85		
19	120E2000	Undercutting	2,000.000	CuYd	\$3.60	\$7,200.00		
20	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	100.000	MGal	\$85.00	\$8,500.00		
21	120E6100	Water for Embankment	72.500	MGal	\$25.00	\$1,812.50		
22	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,105.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$22,100.00		
23	260E1010	Base Course	2,440.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$90,280.00		
24	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,035.000	Ton	\$209.00	\$216,315.00		
25	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	56.000	Ft	\$97.00	\$5,432.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 05F8
 Project No: PH 8041(20)
 Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd - Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer
 County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

07/25/2022

Page 5 of 6

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	56.000	Ft	\$113.00	\$6,328.00		
27	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$436.00	\$436.00		
28	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$551.00	\$551.00		
29	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$935.00	\$935.00		
30	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$551.00	\$551.00		
31	600E0100	Type I Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
32	620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	1,479.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$6,655.50		
33	620E1020	2 Post Panel	21.000	Each	\$335.00	\$7,035.00		
34	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	20.000	Ft	\$33.50	\$670.00		
35	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	23.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,150.00		
36	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2.000	Each	\$61.50	\$123.00		
37	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	20.300	SqFt	\$22.50	\$456.75		
38	632E3500	Reset Sign	15.000	Each	\$139.00	\$2,085.00		
39	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	2,364.000	Ft	\$0.34	\$803.76		
40	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	2,442.000	Ft	\$0.34	\$830.28		
41	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,644.40		
42	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	243.000	SqFt	\$6.70	\$1,628.10		
43	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
44	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	9,612.000	Ft	\$0.07	\$672.84		
45	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
46	670E4200	Type M Median Drain	1.000	Each	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00		
47	670E4205	Type M Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$927.20	\$927.20		
48	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	6.000	CuYd	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00		
49	730E0208	Type E Permanent Seed Mixture	46.000	Lb	\$19.00	\$874.00		
50	731E0100	Fertilizing	4,600.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$5,520.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05F8

Project No: PH 8041(20)

Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd - Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd

Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer

County: Meade, Pennington

07/25/2022

Page 6 of 6

Bidder:
OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	732E0350	Bonded Fiber Matrix	6,750.000	Lb	\$2.80	\$18,900.00		
52	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	5,005.000	SqYd	\$3.40	\$17,017.00		
53	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,231.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$12,270.50		
54	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.400	Acre	\$2,265.00	\$906.00		
55	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	1,880.000	Ft	\$1.90	\$3,572.00		
56	734E5010	Sweeping	30.000	Hour	\$151.00	\$4,530.00		
57	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	12.000	SqYd	\$26.00	\$312.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,260,137.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 06WC
Project No: P 0012(272)
Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Watertown Area
Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining
County: Brookings, Deuel, Roberts

Bidder:
Hydro Klean LLC

07/25/2022

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
SUBSURFACE, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	3.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	70.000	CuYd	\$143.00	\$10,010.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
5	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$149.42	\$597.68	\$145.00	\$580.00
6	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	4.000	Ft	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
7	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$161.46	\$645.84	\$160.00	\$640.00
8	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	4.000	Ft	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
9	450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$2,428.56	\$2,428.56	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
10	450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	450E2204	30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,966.86	\$1,966.86	\$1,909.00	\$1,909.00
12	450E2205	30" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
13	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	4.000	Ft	\$319.86	\$1,279.44	\$310.00	\$1,240.00
14	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	4.000	Ft	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
15	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$3,011.22	\$3,011.22	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
16	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	4.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	11.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
19	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	69.000	Ft	\$205.00	\$14,145.00	\$152.00	\$10,488.00
20	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	236.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$59,000.00	\$266.00	\$62,776.00
21	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	374.000	Ft	\$325.00	\$121,550.00	\$314.00	\$117,436.00
22	450E9528	36" Cured in Place Pipe	70.000	Ft	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00
23	450E9532	48" Cured in Place Pipe	52.000	Ft	\$450.00	\$23,400.00	\$430.00	\$22,360.00
24	634E0010	Flagging	35.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,062.95	\$30.37	\$1,062.95
25	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	356.000	SqFt	\$1.20	\$427.20	\$6.00	\$2,136.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04KA
 Project No: PH 8065(19)
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Walworth County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Walworth

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

07/25/2022

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	57.000	Each	\$30.00	\$1,710.00		
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	109.000	Each	\$30.00	\$3,270.00		
5	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,578.000	Each	\$175.00	\$276,150.00		
6	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	2,078.000	Each	\$22.00	\$45,716.00		
7	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
8	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	1,534.000	Each	\$25.00	\$38,350.00		
9	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	36.000	Each	\$250.00	\$9,000.00		
10	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	15.000	Each	\$75.00	\$1,125.00		
11	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	3,884.700	SqFt	\$11.00	\$42,731.70		
12	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	7,611.300	SqFt	\$11.50	\$87,529.95		
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$610,682.65

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07DP
 Project No: P 000S(00)233
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
Traffic Services Company LLC

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,883.000	Gal	\$27.00	\$50,841.00	\$28.57	\$53,797.31
3	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	257.000	Gal	\$26.00	\$6,682.00	\$28.57	\$7,342.49
4	633E1290	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Cross	2.000	Each	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$419.00	\$838.00
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$60,673.00

\$62,977.80

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/15/2022
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08PM
 Project No: IM 0023(00)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton and Sioux Falls Area
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Slope Protection Rehabilitation
 County: Lincoln, Union

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$68,041.60	\$68,041.60	\$194,347.08	\$194,347.08
2	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	40.000	CuYd	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$557.09	\$22,283.60
3	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,066.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$1,066.00	\$2.42	\$2,579.72
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$158,308.00	\$158,308.00
6	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$144.92	\$869.52
7	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,019.21	\$6,038.42
8	734E2023	Bridge Berm Slope Protection Rehabilitation, Coated Crushed .	8,774.000	SqYd	\$37.50	\$329,025.00	\$31.67	\$277,872.58
9	831E0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	100.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.07	\$3,207.00
Total Bid Amount						\$481,000.00		\$666,113.32